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Alaska State Council on the Arts 

Juneau, AK 

benjamino1789@hotmail.com 

http://www.educ.state.ak.us/aksca*  

 

Donna Russell  

Alabama Arts Alliance 

Montgomery, AL 

donnarussell@alaae.org 

http://www.alaae.org*  

 

Gina Clifford  

DesignAlabama 

Montgomery, AL 

designalabama1@bellsouth.net 

 

Garbo Hearne  

Arkansans for the Arts 

Little Rock, AR 

hearnefineart@gmail.com 

*  

Michelle Chavez  

Claremont Graduate University Arts 

Management Program 

Claremont, CA 

michelle.chavez@cgu.edu 

 

Richard Stein  

Arts Orange County 

Irvine, CA 

rstein@artsoc.org 

http://www.artsoc.org  

 

Sofia Klatzker  

Arts for LA 

Los Angeles, CA 

sklatzker@artsforla.org 

*  

 

Mitch Menchaca  

Association of California Symphony Orchestras 

Los Angeles, CA 

mmenchaca@acso.org 

http://www.acso.org/** 
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Amy Shimshon-Santo  

Claremont Graduate University 

Los Angeles, CA 

amy.shimshon-santo@cgu.edu 

 

Felicia Rosenfeld  

Dance Resource Center of Greater Los Angeles 

Los Angeles, CA 

frosenfeld@danceresourcecenter.org 

http://www.pentacle.org**  

 

Stephanie McGrath  

P.S. ARTS 

Los Angeles, CA 

stephanie.mcgrath@psarts.org 

 

Badir McCleary  

Los Angeles, CA 

badir.mccleary@gmail.com 

http://www.artabovereality.com  

Waheeda AlHadhrami  

Claremont Graduate University 

Montclair, CA 

waheeda.alhadhrami@cgu.edu 

 

Gai Jones  

Ojai, CA 

gai.jones@sbcglobal.net 

http://www.gaijones.com  

 

Christina Orticke  

The Alliance for Media Arts + Culture 

San Francisco, CA 

arts2work@thealliance.media 

***  

 

Brad Erickson  

Theatre Bay Area 

San Francisco, CA 

brad@theatrebayarea.org 

http://www.theatrebayarea.org* 
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American Dance Therapy Association 

Santa Ana, CA 

lorawilsonmau@mac.com 

 

Elisabeth Grossman  

Woodland Hills, CA 

egrossman@ithaca.edu 

 

Margot Knight  

Djerassi Resident Artists Program 

Woodside, CA 

margot@djerassi.org 

http://www.djerassi.org  

 

Bethany Brookens  

National Federation of State High School 

Associations 

Aurora, CO 

bbrookens@chsaa.org 

Andre' Rodriguez  

Colorado Thespians 

Broomfield, CO 

arodriguez@dcp.org 

 

Jackson Garske  

Arts for Colorado 

Denver, CO 

lifeisamusical82@gmail.com 

 

Maximillian Gomez  

Arts for Colorado 

Denver, CO 

maxgomez022@gmail.com 

 

Daniel Niewoehner  

Arts for Colorado 

Denver, CO 

dwniewoehner01@bvsd.org 
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Jay Seller  
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Denver, CO 

docjseller@gmail.com 

http://artsforcolorado.com*  

 

Carter Wilson  

Arts for Colorado 

Denver, CO 

carter.m.wilson1023@gmail.com 

 

Steven Spiess  

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck 

Denver, CO 

sdspiess@gmail.com 

 

Margaret Hunt  

Colorado Creative Industries 

Denver, CO 

margaret.hunt@state.co.us 

***  

Estee Dechtman  

Denver, CO 

esteedechtman@gmail.com 

 

Noelle Butler  

Ithaca College 

Groton, CT 

nbutler@ithaca.edu 

 

Bonnie Koba  

Connecticut Office of the Arts 

Hartford, CT 

bonnie.koba@ct.gov 

http://www.cultureandtourism.org*  

 

Kristina Newman-Scott  

Department of Economic & Community 

Development 

Hartford, CT 

Kristina.NewmanScott@ct.gov 
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Brett Thompson  

Greater Hartford Arts Council 

Hartford, CT 

bthompson@letsgoarts.org 

 

Marina Piedade  

SAA Columbia University 

Stamford, CT 

mp3540@tc.columbia.edu 

 

Michael Wasser  

American Federation of Labor and Congress of 

Industrial Organizations - Dept. for Professional 

Employees 

Washington, DC 

mwasser@dpeaflcio.org 

***  

 

Katie Putnam  

AATE 

Washington, DC 

katie@aate.com 

Douglas Rosenthal  

AFM Local 161-710 

Washington, DC 

trombonedoug@gmail.com 

 

Alexis Truitt  

American Alliance for Theatre and Education 

Washington, DC 

alexis@aate.com 

http://www.aate.com***  

 

Alfonso Pollard  

American Federation of Musicians, Legislative 

Office 

Washington, DC 

apollard@afm.org 

***  

 

Thomas Costello  

American University Arts Management Program 

Washington, DC 

costello@american.edu 

http://www.american.edu/cas/arts-

management/index.cfm 
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Arena Stage 

Washington, DC 

mpatano@arenastage.org 

 

Sherburne Laughlin  

Association of Arts Administration Educators 

Washington, DC 

info@artsadministration.org 

***  

 

Betsy Bates  

Children's Chorus of Washington 

Washington, DC 

bbates@childrenschorusdc.org 

http://childrenschorusdc.org**  

 

Mike Rowan  

Chorus America 

Washington, DC 

mike@chorusamerica.org 

www.chorusamerica.org***  

Stephen Clapp  

Dance Metro DC 

Washington, DC 

stephen@dancemetrodc.org 

http://www.dancemetrodc.org**  

 

Laura Katzman  

Dance Metro DC 

Washington, DC 

laura@dancemetrodc.org 

http://dancemetrodc.org**  

 

Brandon Gryde  

Dance/USA 

Washington, DC 

bgryde@danceusa.org 

***  

 

Brandon Gryde  

Dance/USA 

Washington, DC 

bgryde@danceusa.org 

*** 
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DC Arts & Humanities Education Collaborative 

Washington, DC 

lissa@dccollaborative.org 

*  

 

Peter Zampa  

Gray TV 

Washington, DC 

peter.zampa@gray.tv 

 

Najean Lee  

League of American Orchestras 

Washington, DC 

nlee@americanorchestras.org 

 

Heather Noonan  

League of American Orchestras 

Washington, DC 

hnoonan@americanorchestras.org 

http://www.americanorchestras.org***  

Jeremy Brownlee  

National Alliance of Community Economic 

Development Associations 

Washington, DC 

jbrownlee@naceda.org 

http://www.naceda.org***  

 

Pam Breaux  

National Assembly of State Arts Agencies 

Washington, DC 

pam.breaux@nasaa-arts.org 

http://www.nasaa-arts.org/***  

 

Anna Winthrop  

New York University 

Washington, DC 

nyanna17@gmail.com 

 

Todd Flournoy  

Screen Actors Guild and American Federation of 

Television & Radio Artists 

Washington, DC 

todd.flournoy@gmail.com 

http://ww.sagaaftra.org 
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The Trust for Public Land 

Washington, DC 

javier.gamboa@tpl.org 

 

Richard Lukas  

The Trust for Public Land 

Washington, DC 

richard.lukas@tpl.org 

 

Bianca Shulaker  

The Trust for Public Land 

Washington, DC 

bianca.shulaker@tpl.org 

 

Yuelei Jin  

XINHUA News Agency 

Washington, DC 

yueleijin@gmail.com 

Madeline Strasser  

Recording Industry Association of America 

Washington, DC 

mstrasser@riaa.com 

***  

 

Morgan Kulesza  

The Georgetown Lombardi Arts and Humanities 

Program 

Washington DC, DC 

mk1864@georgetown.edu 

 

Jessica Ball  

Delaware Arts Alliance 

Wilmington, DE 

JBall@DelawareArtsAlliance.org 

http://www.delawareartsalliance.org*  

 

Kimberly Sena Moore  

Certification Board for Music Therapists 

Coral Gables, FL 

ksmoore@cbmt.org 

http://www.cbmt.org*** 
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Brian Schriner  

Florida International University College of 

Architecture + The Arts 

Miami, FL 

schriner@fiu.edu 

http://carta.fiu.edu  

 

Evan Plummer  

National YoungArts Foundation 

Miami, FL 

eplummer@youngarts.org 

http://youngarts.org***  

 

Marjorie Horne  

Actors' Equity Association 

Orlando, FL 

mhorne1011@aol.com 

http://www.actorsequity.org  

 

Denise Davis-Cotton  

Florida Center for Partnerships for Arts 

Integrated Teaching (PAInT) 

Sarasota, FL 

ddaviscotton@sar.usf.edu 

http://usfsm.edu/center-paint/  

Sherron Long  

Florida Cultural Alliance 

West Palm Beach, FL 

info@flca.net 

http://www.flca.net*  

 

Alison Pruitt  

International Council of Fine Arts Deans 

West Palm Beach, FL 

alison@icfad.org 

***  

 

Sarah Napier  

Dekalb School of the Arts 

Atlanta, GA 

dancersarah10299@gmail.com 

 

Richard Wright  

DeKalb School of the Arts 

Barnesville, GA 

arichwright@gmail.com 
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DeKalb School of the Arts 

Clarkston, GA 

deborahd.n.ault@gmail.com 

http://www.dsa.dekalb.k12.ga.us  

 

Mallory Nonnemaker  

Cleveland, GA 

mallory.nonnemaker@gathespians.org 

 

Anna Dunn  

Dekalb School of the Arts 

Cumming, GA 

Anna_N_Dunn@dekalbschoolsga.org 

 

William Gignilliat  

ArtsGeorgia, Inc. 

Lithia Springs, GA 

artsga@artsgeorgia.net 

http://www.artsgeorgia.net***  

Karen Howell  

Actors' Equity Association 

Marietta, GA 

ksu2u@comcast.net 

http://www.actorsequity.org  

 

Caroline Caden  

EdTA 

Marietta, GA 

caroline.caden@gmail.com 

 

Jessica Berghorn  

Savannah College of Art & Design 

Savannah, GA 

jessica.a.berghorn@gmail.com 

 

Jingxin Hu  

Savannah College of Art & Design 

Savannah, GA 

jinghu20@student.scad.edu 
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Savannah College of Art & Design 

Savannah, GA 

shili20@student.scad.edu 

 

Abbey Matye  

Savannah College of Art & Design 

Savannah, GA 

abbeymmatye@gmail.com 

 

Ziyi Wang  

Savannah College of Art & Design 

Savannah, GA 

ziwang22@student.scad.edu 

 

Qiong Wu  

Savannah College of Art & Design 

Savannah, GA 

qionwu20@student.scad.edu 

Dandi Gu  

Savannah, GA 

gudandi1014@gmail.com 

 

Patrick Kelsey  

Savannah, GA 

patrick@patrickkelsey.com 

http://www.chathamartsandculture.com**  

 

Mackenzie White  

DeKalb School of the Arts 

Stone Mountain, GA 

 

Gail Mukaihata Hannemann  

Hawaii Arts Alliance 

Honolulu, HI 

mukaihata@gmail.com 
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Hawai'i Arts Alliance 

Honolulu, HI 

traci@hawaiiartsalliance.org 

*  

 

Helen Duranleau-Brennan  

Iowa Thespians 

Davenport, IA 

helendbrennan@gmail.com 

**  

 

Brady Booth  

Iowa Thespians 

Dubuque, IA 

bbooth.brady@gmail.com 

 

Leon Kuehner  

Iowa Alliance for Arts Education 

Hampton, IA 

leongkuehner@gmail.com 

http://iowaalliance4artsed.org*  

Michael Faison  

Idaho Commission on the Arts 

Boise, ID 

michael.faison@arts.idaho.gov 

http://www.arts.idaho.gov*  

 

Douglas Johnson  

McLean County Arts Center 

Bloomington, IL 

doug@mcac.org 

http://www.mcac.org**  

 

Rachel Canter  

Buffalo Grove, IL 

rcanter@ithaca.edu 

 

Esther Grisham Grimm  

3Arts 

Chicago, IL 

esther@3arts.org 

http://www.3arts.org 
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Braden Cleary  

Arts & Business Council of Chicago 

Chicago, IL 

bcleary@artsbiz-chicago.org 

 

Claire Rice  

Arts Alliance Illinois 

Chicago, IL 

rice@artsalliance.org 

 

Jonathan VanderBrug  

Arts Alliance Illinois 

Chicago, IL 

vanderbrug@artsalliance.org 

*  

 

Emily Reusswig  

Chicago Cultural Alliance 

Chicago, IL 

ereusswig@chicagoculturalalliance.org 

Najjah Thompson  

Chicago Public Schools 

Chicago, IL 

nsthompson@cps.edu 

 

Chris Sykora  

Illinois High School Art Exhibition 

Chicago, IL 

c.sykora@ihsae.org 

 

Karla Rivera  

Ingenuity Incorporated 

Chicago, IL 

kr@ingenuity-inc.org 

***  

 

Sarah Zegree  

Interlochen Center for the Arts 

Chicago, IL 

sarah.zegree@gmail.com 
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Deb Clapp  

League of Chicago Theatres 

Chicago, IL 

deb@chicagoplays.com 

http://www.chicagoplays.com**  

 

Gibran Villalobos  

Museum of Contemporary Art 

Chicago, IL 

 

Laura St. John  

Play In A Book 

Chicago, IL 

laura@playinabook.com 

http://www.playinabook.com  

 

Ellen Wadey  

The Gaylord and Dorothy Donnelley Foundation 

Chicago, IL 

ellen@gddf.org 

http://www.gddf.org  

Tracie Hall  

The Joyce Foundation 

Chicago, IL 

thall@joycefdn.org 

***  

 

Patricia Frazier  

Young Chicago Authors 

Chicago, IL 

pfrazier1998@gmail.com 

 

Nathaniel Marshall  

Young Chicago Authors 

Chicago, IL 

 

Rapheal Mathis  

Chicago, IL 

mathisrk95@gmail.com 
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Zaheerah Sultan  

Chicago, IL 

kzsultan1212@gmail.com 

 

Stephanie Gregoire  

Chicago Children's Choir 

Chicago, IL 

stephaniejgregoire@gmail.com 

 

Joshua Shearer  

Anna District 37 

Cobden, IL 

jshearer@anna37.com 

www.anna37.com  

 

Scott Silberstein  

HMS Media 

Des Plaines, IL 

scott@hmsmedia.com 

http://www.hmsmedia.com  

Jessica Modica  

Freeport Art Museum 

Freeport, IL 

director@freeportartmuseum.org 

http://www.freeportartmuseum.org  

 

Eryn Blaser  

Illinois Art Education Association 

Joliet, IL 

eryn.blaser@gmail.com 

 

Cheryl Yuen  

La Grange Park, IL 

yuenconsultingforarts@gmail.com 

 

Jean Miller  

International Council of Fine Arts Deans 

Normal, IL 

jmmill5@ilstu.edu 
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Prairie Center Arts Foundation 

Schaumburg, IL 

tolvera@schaumburg.com 

 

Sally Gaskill  

Indiana University 

Bloomington, IN 

gaskill@indiana.edu 

http://snaap.indiana.edu*  

 

Jes Harris  

Bloomington, IN 

sm.jesharris@gmail.com 

 

Francesca Ossi  

Bloomington, IN 

francescaossi@gmail.com 

Lewis Ricci  

Indiana Arts Commission 

Indianapolis, IN 

lricci@iac.in.gov 

http://www.in.gov/arts  

 

Nancy Carlson  

Music for All, Inc 

Indianapolis, IN 

nancy.c@musicforall.org 

http://www.musicforall.org***  

 

James Weaver  

National Federation of State High School 

Association 

Indianapolis, IN 

jweaver@nfhs.org 

***  

 

Mike Daehn  

Indiana Thespians 

Muncie, IN 

madaehn@gmail.com 
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Indiana Arts Commission 

Nashville, IN 

kea6820@aol.com 
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Baldwin Wallace University 

Baldwin City, KS 

mmiley4@mail.bw.edu 

 

Ken Adams  

Kansas Alliance for the Arts in Education 

Bonner Springs, KS 

jkenadams@hotmail.com 

*  

 

Annika Wooton  

Lawrence, KS 

annika.wooton@gmail.com 

Shea Haney  

EdTA 

Florence, KY 

shaney@schooltheatre.org 

 

Benjamin Otten  

University of Kentucky 

Lexington, KY 

botten195@gmail.com 

 

Jordan Rouse  

University of Kentucky 

Lexington, KY 

jordan.rouse@hotmail.com 

 

Rachel Shane  

University of Kentucky Arts Administration 

Program 

Lexington, KY 

rachel.shane@uky.edu 

http://finearts.uky.edu/arts-administration 
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University of Kentucky Department of Art 

Lexington, KY 

leeach2@g.uky.edu 
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emcreb17@gmail.com 

 

Aldy Milliken  

KMAC Museum 

Louisville, KY 

aldy@kmacmuseum.org 

http://www.kmacmuseum.org*  

 

Miranda Martin  

University of Cincinnati 

Louisville, KY 

mirandam.martin1@gmail.com 

Chandler Martin  

University of Kentucky 

Louisville, KY 

Chandler.martin23@gmail.com 

 

Candace Weber  

Universityof Kentucky 

Louisville, KY 

candyshiffman@me.com 

 

Logan McDonald  

University of Kentucky 

Owensboro, KY 

lcmc233@uky.edu 

 

Matt Henry  

Alexandria Cultural District 

Alexandria, LA 

matt@louisiana-arts.org 

http://www.louisiana-arts.org* 
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National Performance Network, Inc. 

New Orleans, LA 

sclemons@npnweb.org 

***  

 

Amanda Bankston  

National Performance Network, Inc. 

New Orleans, LA 

amanda@npnweb.org 

 

Emily Ruddock  

MASSCreative 

Boston, MA 

eruddock@mass-creative.org 

http://www.mass-creative.org*  

 

Ann Wicks  

New England Foundation for the Arts 

Boston, MA 

awicks@nefa.org 

http://www.nefa.org***  

Nicholas Bazo  

The Theater Offensive 

Boston, MA 

nick@thetheateroffensive.org 

 

Rob Southworth  

The SchoolWorks Lab, Inc. 

Brookline, MA 

rasouth@schoolworkslab.org 

 

Mark Murphy  

American Academy of Arts and Sciences 

Cambridge, MA 

mmurphy@amacad.org 

http://www.amacad.org  

 

Robin Hayden  

Country Dance & Song Society 

Easthampton, MA 

robin@cdss.org 
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Arts Every Day 

Baltimore, MD 

blakeprecious625@gmail.com 
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Bromo Arts and Entertainment District 

Baltimore, MD 

syasko@bromodistrict.org 
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Downtown Partnership of Baltimore 

Baltimore, MD 

dbarbour@dpob.org 

 

Jeannie Howe  

Greater Baltimore Cultural Alliance 

Baltimore, MD 

jhowe@baltimoreculture.org 

http://www.baltimoreculture.org  

Nicholas Cohen  

Maryland Citizens for the Arts 

Baltimore, MD 

nicholas@mdarts.org 

mdarts.org*  

 

Sylvia Fox  

Maryland Citizens for the Arts 

Baltimore, MD 

sylvia@mdarts.org 

 

Julie Madden  

Maryland Citizens for the Arts 

Baltimore, MD 

spanglergallery@gmail.com 

http://www.mdarts.org  

 

Amanda Morell  

Maryland Citizens for the Arts 

Baltimore, MD 

amanda.morell32@gmail.com 
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Maryland State Arts Council 

Baltimore, MD 

carlaforthearts@gmail.com 
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Maryland State Arts Council 

Baltimore, MD 

shelley.morhaim@gmail.com 
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Maryland State Arts Council 

Baltimore, MD 

kenneth.skrzesz1@maryland.gov 

http://www.msac.org  

 

Theresa Colvin  

Mid Atlantic Arts Foundation 

Baltimore, MD 

theresa@midatlanticarts.org 
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Sino-US Cultural Exchange 

Baltimore, MD 

holahan.kerry@gmail.com 
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Imagination Stage 

Bethesda, MD 

jmcnamara@imaginationstage.org 
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American Dance Therapy Association 
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American Dance Therapy Association 

Columbia, MD 

MMigliorati@salud.unm.edu 

http://www.adta.org  
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American Dance Therapy Association 
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Mai Sennaar  
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Columbia, MD 
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Judy Simpson  
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simpson@musictherapy.org 

http://www.musictherapy.org***  

James Modrick  

Artivate 
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